(“Listing Regulations”). 

With reference to above mentioned Subject, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors 
at their today’s Meeting i.e. Monday, June 09, 2025 have besides other matters, inter alia approved: 

1. Approved Allotment of 3,55,00,000 (Three Crore Fifty-Five Lakh) equity shares 

pursuant to exercise of right attached to convertible warrants out of the issued 
4,45,00,000 convertible warrants into equity shares to Ms. Mona Viral Shah- Promoter 
and Director at an issue price of Rs. 4.02 per share [Rs. 1/- face value + Rs. 3.02/- 
premium per share]. The Company has received conversion request letter from Ms. 
Mona Shah for allotment of 3,55,00,000 equity shares. Accordingly, the Company has 
allotted 3,55,00,000 (Three Crore Fifty-Five Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 1/- each to the 
Ms. Mona Viral Shah - Promoter and Director upon conversion of warrant. 

2. On the recommendation of the Audit Committee and pursuant to the provisions of 
Regulation 24A of the Listing Regulations, the Board has approved the appointment of